
 

Appendix 4: Winter Bird Survey Peak Count Data 

High Tide 

 6.2.14 13.2.14 20.2.14 22.2.14 28.2.14 23.3.14 29.9.14 29.10.14 27.11.14 19.12.14 26.01.15 26.02.15 
Bar-tailed Godwit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Black Guillemot 11 11 4 17 11 7 0 1 1 1 1 2 
Black Redstart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 
Black-headed Gull 11 3 11 23 94 0 18 23 24 52 49 54 
Brent Goose 0 0 0 5 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Collared Dove 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Common Gull 30 0 25 1 4 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 
Common Tern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cormorant 39 58 3 5 6 1 3 4 4 34 0 1 
Curlew 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dunlin 7 0 0 10 25 0 5 26 545 360 875 1100 
Dunnock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Gannet 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Goldfinch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Goldcrest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Great Black-backed Gull 5 1 5 1 16 13 1 6 6 2 9 60 
Great Crested Grebe 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 
Great Northern Diver 5 3 2 7 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Greenshank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Grey Heron 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 
Grey Wagtaill 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Guillemot 23 1 5 20 16 14 2 2 10 7 2 1 
Herring Gull 1 2 7 44 8 22 19 23 48 16 26 15 
Hooded Crow 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 



 

House Sparrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 
Kittiwake 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 
Lesser Black-backed Gull 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 
Lesser Redpoll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Linnet 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 14 6 22 0 4 
Little Grebe 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
Magpie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Mallard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 
Meadow Pipit 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 
Mediterranean Gull 1 0 2 3 5 0 13 1 0 0 4 1 
Mistle Thrush 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Mute Swan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
Oystercatcher 5 6 0 6 4 5 4 0 2 4 3 4 
Peregrine 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Pied Wagtail 0 0 0 0 2 8 2 2 1 0 0 1 
Purple Sandpiper 8 4 4 5 5 0 0 0 6 4 2 0 
Razorbill 94 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Red-Breasted Merganser 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
Red-necked Grebe 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Redshank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 12 
Red-throated Diver 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Ringed Plover 36 15 17 9 23 0 35 32 84 87 89 35 
Robin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 
Rock Pipit 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 
Rook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sanderling 0 100 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sandwich Tern 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 
Shag 93 0 3 7 20 3 1 2 2 3 2 1 
Shelduck 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

Starling 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 
Swallow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Turnstone 19 2 33 6 6 5 10 5 16 5 27 14 
Wheatear 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Wren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

Low Tide	
  

 6.2.14 13.2.14 20.2.14 22.2.14 28.2.14 23.3.14 29.9.14 29.10.14 28.11.14 18.12.14 25.01.15 26.02.15 
Bar-tailed Godwit 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 
Black Guillemot 12 4 2 17 8 9 2 3 1 3 5 3 
Black Redstart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 
Black-headed Gull 9 2 11 45 63 1 7 16 92 64 39 10 
Brent Goose 0 0 11 0 9 8 0 0 8 2 23 2 
Collared Dove 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Common Gull 6 0 0 1 0 0 1 16 1 7 1 1 
Common Tern 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 0 0 0 0 0 
Cormorant 34 24 19 2 28 1 1 8 43 0 10 2 
Curlew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Dunlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dunnock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Gannet 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Goldfinch 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 
Goldcrest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
Great Black-backed Gull 5 11 5 14 8 12 1 4 7 11 5 4 
Great Crested Grebe 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 
Great Northern Diver 4 3 4 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greenshank 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 



 

Grey Heron 2 0 0 1 5 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 
Grey Wagtail 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 
Guillemot 62 4 9 29 9 16 5 1 3 11 2 4 
Herring Gull 20 24 28 17 28 22 4 5 7 31 4 9 
Hooded Crow 0 0 0 3 2 0 3 2 1 2 0 0 
House Sparrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Kittiwake 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lesser Black-backed Gull 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lesser Redpoll 0 0 0 0 0 0   1 0 0 0 0 
Linnet 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 11 0 0 
Little Grebe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 
Magpie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Mallard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Meadow Pipit 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 1 1 0 1 
Mediterranean Gull 0 1 0 0 11 0 1 1 1 2 0 3 
Mistle Thrush 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
Mute Swan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oystercatcher 14 4 4 7 5 1 4 3 2 2 2 4 
Peregrine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Pied Wagtail 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 
Purple Sandpiper 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 8 3 5 9 
Razorbill 60 10 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Red-Breasted Merganser 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
Red-necked Grebe 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Redshank 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 14 
Red-throated Diver 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 
Ringed Plover 2 1 3 8 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 
Robin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 
Rock Pipit 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 1 



 

Rook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 
Sanderling 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Sandwich Tern 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Shag 217 0 3 14 4 7 2 3 2 3 2 2 
Shelduck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Starling 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 17 0 0 
Swallow 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
Turnstone 3 17 2 11 21 5 7 13 18 8 3 7 
Wheatear 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Wren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

	
  


